
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 11 December 2020

P 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DIG DEEP BUDDY Last start winner GBN, 04/12/2020, R4, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3L. Deguara 525247 3/1222

 2 BAREFOOT LEGEND Last start winner GBN, 04/12/2020, R5, P 1P 2P 1P 5/2R. Griffiths 530480 3/2214

 3 KECK'S ANGLE Last start winner GBN, 04/12/2020, R11, P 1P 3P 5Y 5/3R. Kaliwoda 523039 2/1160

 4 CHUCKIN' PIES Last start placegetter GBN, 04/12/2020, R4, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4R. Griffiths 508255 2/0174

 5 ALLITERATION 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 04/12/2020, R5, P 2P 7P 4P 5/4A. Dwyer 492004 6/0171

 6 JAFAR BALE Last start placegetter GBN, 04/12/2020, R11, P 2P 6P 8P 5/4S. Rhodes 528690 1/0129

 7 SMASHING BLAZE 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 04/12/2020, R5, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3L. Deguara 507745 2/1123

 8 MILL EXPRESS Last start Provincial winner TEM, 29/11/2020, R3, P 1P 1P 1Y 5/3B. Smith 530572 3/1202

 9 COBAR ROOSTER Last start Provincial winner NOW, 06/12/2020, R5, P 1P 5P 3P 5/2G. Sheather 526874 3/2201

 10 FANTASY FLOWER Last start Provincial winner DAP, 03/12/2020, R1, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4D. Smith 532500 1/0124

 11 GOLD PACER 2 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 28/11/2020, R2, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4G. Bayo 526854 1/0120

 12 DAMARA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R9, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 497955 8/6201

 13 TOASTY TOES Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R9, P 8P 7P 1P 5/2R. Griffiths 530472 3/2189

 14 MARCIA JAY Weighted points score NOW, 04/10/2020, R3, P 7P 1P 3P 5/1L. Bown 499612 4/3171

 15 STILTON CHEEKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R5, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3K. Rees 508043 2/1162

 16 HE'S ACE Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R6, P 4P 6P 1P 5/3R. Matic 498469 4/1154

 17 BOOMERANG BINDI 1 Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R5, P 7P 2P 8P 5/3G. Bayo 527502 2/1153

 18 LOYAL ETHICS Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R7, P 5P 3P 3P 5/1D. Smith 493158 9/3150

 19 TAMMIN Weighted points score WAG, 04/12/2020, R3, P 5P 3P 6P 5/3J. Smith 489093 6/1144

 20 FLORENTINE BALE Weighted points score DAP, 03/12/2020, R3, P 6P 3P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 499383 5/3141

 21 SARGEANT WEST Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R5, P 8P 1P 5P 5/3G. Summerfield 507493 2/1138

 22 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R7, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1R. Matic 522746 7/3135

 23 ARWON HILL Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R3, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4G. Summerfield 529770 1/0127

 24 STILTON STELLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R4, P 4P 5P 8P 5/3K. Rees 498947 4/1125

 25 TERRIFIC KEITH Weighted points score NOW, 07/11/2020, R5, P 5P 1Y 5/4M. Fletcher 532502 1/0118

 26 HARDAWAY DESTINY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R7, P 6P 3P 4P 5/1N. Crocker 496707 6/3114

 27 SUNSHINE EMILY 3 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R8, P 6P 2P 4P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/0111

 28 MAXIMUM JENNY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R7, P 3P 5P 5P 5/3K. Lambos 519616 3/1107

 29 PREDICTIONS Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R5, P 4P 2P 7P 5/3A. Jenkins 498000 2/1107
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 30 PETE'S GYM BOOTS Weighted points score NOW, 06/12/2020, R5, P 5P 5Y 3P 5/3P. Warner 498480 2/1105

 31 LET'S SPARKLE Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R11, P 6P 6P 2P 5/4D. Matic 522740 1/0104

 32 HOTLINE SALLY Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R11, P 7P 3P 6P 5/4L. Bown 528390 1/099

 33 SECRET OBSESSION Weighted points score BUL, 03/11/2020, R7, P 7P 3P 6P 5/4D. Sundstrom 491540 6/097

 34 STILTON SQUIRT Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R5, P 4P 4P 5P 5/3K. Rees 520249 3/193

 35 BETTY'S THE ONE Weighted points score GOS, 03/11/2020, R11, M 5M (FEL)M 8M 5/2K. Lambos 455654 10/286

 36 DELANY BOY Weighted points score GBN, 31/10/2020, R8, Y 8Y 4Y 7P 5/4L. Warren 521042 3/081

 37 BATTLING MAVIS Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2020, R5, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4J. Callaughan 531371 1/072

2 / 10Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday,  8 December 2020 - 06:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 11 December 2020

P FFA 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARDAWAY TITAN Last start Provincial winner MAT, 18/06/2020, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 1/3R. Marsden 488913 25/13408

 2 POPPY JACK Weighted points score GBN, 20/10/2020, R7, P 6P 4C 1P 2/1/2R. Matic 521599 10/6287

 3 WELSLY BALE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R3, P 4P 1P 2P 3/1/3S. Rhodes 494345 10/1197

 4 MR. MAISEY Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R10, P 8P 1P 7P 3/1/3N. Staines 497763 8/5192

 5 TRUNKEY ROSE Last start Provincial winner NOW, 04/10/2020, R5, P 1P 5C 1P 4/1/3M. Godden 520295 7/4231

 6 SATIRICAL Last start Provincial winner BAT, 30/11/2020, R4, P 1P 6P 6P 4/1/3A. Ginn 508499 9/4189

 7 MANAGER SAID 1 Weighted points score GBN, 26/11/2020, R7, P 3P 7P 2P 4/1/2K. Sherd 492964 14/12258
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 1 GEM DEALER Last start placegetter GBN, 04/12/2020, R2, P 3P 5P M/1P. Rollins 522193 0/088

 2 GLENN'S ANGEL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BEN, 04/11/2020, R1

HVL, 27/10/2020, R2

HVL, 16/10/2020, R2

3P 2P 3P M/1J. Lowe 523844 0/0164

 3 LITTLE MAI Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TEM, 02/08/2020, R3, P

GBN, 24/07/2020, R2, P

3P 2P 5P M/1D. Griffiths 523410 0/0136

 4 STILTON TITAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 22/02/2020, R4, D 6P 5Y 3Y M/1K. Rees 508657 0/066

 5 COLLECTING MODEL First start M/1A. Lord 532364 0/00

 6 CRUISER MODEL First start M/1A. Lord 532360 0/00

 7 SHAYE First start M/1A. Ginn 535220 0/00

 8 ASTON NOAH First start M/1J. Fletcher 534620 0/00

 9 ONE LAST FINALE Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 04/12/2020, R2, P 6P 7P 6P M/1D. Jenkins 531250 0/057

 10 BARNABY'S CHOICE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2020, R6, P 6P 8P 6P M/1R. Littlefield 528850 0/072

 11 LIGHT VIEW 1 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1N. Staines 532673 0/068

 12 SOMETHING FAB 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R2, P 8P 4P 6Y M/1D. Warren 527034 0/046
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 1 KEEPING ON Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 3P 5/4J. Callaughan 508715 6/0282

 2 SMART FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 3P 5/3G. Sutherland 528835 3/1258

 3 FREEWAY LASS Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 5P 5/4P. Oldfield 497762 7/0240

 4 VERIDIS BALE 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 1P 5/4S. Rhodes 526885 3/0231

 5 DUST STORM Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 1P 5/3B. Smith 525261 6/1228

 6 UNDERCUT Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 4P 5/4A. Lord 526893 5/0225

 7 TOMMY TYPHOON Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 1P 5/4J. Fisher 528449 5/0220

 8 BLACK MAXIE Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 3P 5/1J. Callaughan 491245 12/3216

 9 ANGELIC SHADOW Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 3Y 5/4K. Markham 508228 7/0206

 10 LOCH ROAD 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 1P 5/1B. Coleman 497764 12/4204

 11 MR. TICKET Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/4A. Lord 533173 1/0202

 12 LOLLOBRIGIDA Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 3P 5/3J. Fisher 499832 4/1201

 13 FEAR THE SPEAR Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/4J. Lowe 528723 2/0195

 14 STILTON FERGUS 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 5C 5/4K. Rees 498942 3/0181

 15 FREAKISH ETHICS 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 5P 5/1D. Smith 498957 6/3180

 16 SWEET LAUREL LYN Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 5P 5/3N. Staines 525569 4/1162

 17 STILTON CHEEKY 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 4P 5/4K. Rees 508043 2/0162

 18 SWEET CAWBOURNE Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 6P 5/4J. Lord 525116 1/0161

 19 EPSOM EXPRESS Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 2P 5/4J. Smith 494273 6/0159

 20 MIRACLE OF LOVE Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 3P 5/3R. Fisher 520306 3/1155

 21 DE GOEY EXPRESS Grade order Grade 5 1P 1Y 6P 5/3J. Smith 530578 2/1152

 22 OUTLAW TOM Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 5P 5/4R. Littlefield 521191 1/0150

 23 ROAD LEE LASS Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 6P 5/3P. Oldfield 497759 8/1141

 24 MOCK MOCK 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 4P 5/4M. Bell 522174 7/0138

 25 FRENCH ROSE Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 5P 5/3C. Betts 521578 4/1132

 26 NERO BALE Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 8P 5/3S. Rhodes 508625 2/1126

 27 STILTON STELLA 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 8P 5/2K. Rees 498947 4/2125

 28 CEE ME EXPLODE Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 3P 5/1A. Williams 488045 8/6123

 29 GOLD PACER 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 4P 5/4G. Bayo 526854 1/0120

 30 SUNSHINE EMILY 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 4P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/0111

 31 WOMEN IN UNIFORM Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 6P 5/3A. Wade 499360 3/1108
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 32 DARK RAIN Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 8C 5/3R. Littlefield 521190 4/1108

 33 MAXIMUM JENNY 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 5P 5/3K. Lambos 519616 3/1107

 34 PHOENIX RULES Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 4P 5/4J. Callaughan 528284 1/0106

 35 SWEET HONEY JESS Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 4P 5/4N. Staines 525571 1/0105

 36 BABEL 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4Y 7P 5/1S. Ngurah 508230 4/370
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 1 ASTON FALCON Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 24/11/2020, R1, P

GBN, 13/10/2020, R3, Y

2P 3Y 4P M/1J. Fletcher 532877 0/0126

 2 ALPHA PLUS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 01/12/2020, R2, P

GBN, 26/11/2020, R2, P

3P 3P M/1M. Bell 530765 0/0123

 3 RITZA ALIRA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 28/11/2020, R1, P 6P 2P 7P M/1N. Tetley 529686 0/075

 4 SAMAAI First start M/1A. Ginn 534244 0/00

 5 IT'S A PLEA Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 02/12/2020, R1, P 4P M/1M. Hardman 534732 0/058

 6 LUCKY ELEVEN Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 11/11/2020, R2, P 7P M/1J. Lord 528173 0/033

 7 BARNABY'S CHOICE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2020, R6, P 6P 8P 6P M/1R. Littlefield 528850 0/072

 8 LIGHT VIEW 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1N. Staines 532673 0/068

 9 SOMETHING FAB 1 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R2, P 8P 4P 6Y M/1D. Warren 527034 0/046
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 1 WELSLY BALE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R3, P 4P 1P 2P 1/2S. Rhodes 494345 10/8197

8 / 10Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday,  8 December 2020 - 06:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 11 December 2020

P 4 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANAGER SAID 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 26/11/2020, R7, P 3P 7P 2P 4/1/3K. Sherd 492964 14/1258
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 1 VERIDIS BALE 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 04/12/2020, R9, P 2P 6P 1P 5/4S. Rhodes 526885 3/0231

 2 BABEL 2 Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 04/12/2020, R10, P 6P 4Y 7P 5/1S. Ngurah 508230 4/370

 3 LOCH ROAD 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R10, P 4P 1P 1P 5/1B. Coleman 497764 12/4204

 4 STILTON FERGUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R8, P 6P 4P 5C 5/4K. Rees 498942 3/0181

 5 BOOMERANG BINDI 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/11/2020, R5, P 7P 2P 8P 5/4G. Bayo 527502 2/0153

 6 STILTON STELLA 3 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R4, P 4P 5P 8P 5/2K. Rees 498947 4/2125

 7 SMASHING BLAZE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R5, P 3P 8P 2P 5/4L. Deguara 507745 2/0123

 8 HARDAWAY DESTINY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R7, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4N. Crocker 496707 6/0114

 9 SUNSHINE EMILY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R8, P 6P 2P 4P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/0111
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